4/137Siemens FI 01 · 2018
Level Measurement
Continuous level measurement
Ultrasonic transmitters
SITRANS Probe LU
4
■ Overview
SITRANS Probe LU is a 2-wire loop powered ultrasonic transmit-

B, C, D; Class II, Div. 1, Groups E, F, G; Class III T43)
8
Selection and Ordering data Order code
Further designs
Please add "-Z" to Article No. and specify Order
code(s).
Stainless steel tag [69 x 50 mm (2.71 x 1.97 inch)]:
Measuring-point number/identification
(max. 27 characters) specify in plain text
Y15
Operating Instructions for HART/mA device Article No.
English A5E32337695
Note: The Operating Instructions should be
ordered as a separate item on the order.
All literature is available to download for free, in a
range of languages, at http://www.siemens.com/
processinstrumentation/documentation
Accessories
Handheld programmer, Intrinsically Safe, EEx ia 7ML5830-2AH
Handheld programmer, General Purpose approvals A5E36563512
Handheld programmer, Infrared, Intrinsically Safe,
PROFIBUS PA
7ML5830-2AJ
HART modem/USB
(for use with a PC and SIMATIC PDM)
7MF4997-1DB
2" NPT locknut, plastic 7ML1830-1DT
2" BSPT locknut, plastic 7ML1830-1DQ
3" ASME, DN 65 PN 10, JIS 10K 3B ETFE Flange
adapter for 2" NPT
7ML1830-1BT
3" ASME, DN 65 PN 10, JIS 10K 3B ETFE Flange
adapter for 2" BSPT
7ML1830-1BU
One General Purpose polymeric cable gland
M20 x 1.5, rated for -20 ... +80 °C (-4 ... +176 °F)
7ML1930-1AM
One metallic cable gland M20 x 1.5,
rated -40 ... +80 °C (-40 ... +176 °F) for
General Purpose or ATEX EEx e installations
(available for HART only)
7ML1930-1AP
One metallic cable gland M20 x 1.5,
rated -40 ... +80 °C (-40 ... +176 °F) with integrated
shield connection (available for PROFIBUS PA)
7ML1930-1AQ
Universal box bracket, FMS-200 7ML1830-1BK
Probe LU rock guard and sunshield 7ML1930-1GH
SITRANS RD100, loop powered display -
see Chapter 7
7ML5741-...
SITRANS RD200, universal input display with
Modbus conversion - see Chapter 7
7ML5740-...
SITRANS RD300, dual line display with totalizer
and linearization curve and Modbus conversion -
see Chapter 7
7ML5744-...
SITRANS RD500 web, universal remote monitoring
solution for instrumentation - see Chapter 7
7ML5750-...
For applicable back up point level switch see point
level measurement section.
Spare Parts
Plastic lid 7ML1830-1KB
© Siemens AG 2018
4/140 Siemens FI 01 · 2018
Level Measurement

	Detailed product overview
	Conversion assistance old appliance
	Ordering examples
	SITRANS TS100
	Cable, mineral-insulated
	SITRANS TS200
	Compact, mineral-insulated
	SITRANS TS300
	For food, pharmaceuticals and biotechnology
	modular design
	clamp-on design
	SITRANS TS500
	Type 2, tubular version without process connection
	Type 2N, tubular version, with screw socket
	Type 2G, tubular version, with screw socket and extension
	Type 2F, tubular version, with flange and extension
	Type 3, tubular quick, without process connection
	Type 3G, tubular quick, with screw socket and extension
	Type 3F, tubular quick, with flange and extension
	Type 4+4F barstock thermowell, with extension
	For the installation of existing protective tubes
	SITRANS TSinsert
	Measuring inserts for retrofits and upgrades European and American type
	SITRANS TSthermowells
	Thermowells according to DIN 43772 - Form 4
	Thermowells according to ASME B40.9
	Resistance thermometers
	Temperature transmitters for mounting in the connection head
	Flue gas resistance thermometers with connection head
	Resistance thermometers for damp rooms
	Accessories – Welding-type protective tubes, neck tubes and connection heads
	Thermocouples
	Technical description
	Straight thermocouples
	to DIN 43733, with connection head
	Individual parts and accessories
	Transmitters in a compact design
	SITRANS TH100 Slim (Pt100)
	Transmitters for mounting in sensor head
	SITRANS TH100 (Pt100)
	SITRANS TH200 (Universal)
	SITRANS TH300 (Universal, HART)
	SITRANS TH320 (HART)
	SITRANS TH400 fieldbus transmitter
	SITRANS TH420 (HART)
	Transmitters for rail mounting
	SITRANS TR200, two-wire system, Universal
	SITRANS TR300, two-wire system, Universal, HART
	SITRANS TR320, two-wire system, HART
	SITRANS TR420, two-wire system, HART
	SITRANS TW, four-wire system, Universal, HART
	Transmitter for field mounting
	SITRANS TF280, WirelessHART
	SITRANS TF - Transmitter, two-wire system
	SITRANS TF fieldbus transmitter
	Field indicator
	SITRANS TF - Field indicator for 4 to 20 mA